CDT3...F / CGT3...F 1/44 RE 17 039/03.03
© 2003
by Bosch Rexroth AG, Industrial Hydraulics, D-97813 Lohr am Main
All rights reserved. No part of this document may be reproduced or stored, processed, duplicated or circulated using
electronic systems, in any form or by means, without the prior written authorisation of Bosch Rexroth AG. In the event
of contravention of the above provisions, the contravening party is obliged to pay compensation.
Overview of contents
RE 17 039/03.03

View onto the piston rod = 3
= 4
Ordering examples: CDT3/MP5/50/36/300F1X/B11HHDMWW
CGT3/ME5/80/56/400F1X/B11HHDMWW
*Further details
in clear text
Interventionen
Option 2
W = Without option
Option 1
W = Without option
B = 5) Drain connection
A  = 4) Test point,
both sides
Seal version
See page 3
M = Standard seal system
T = Reduced friction
V = High temperature with reduced
friction
End position cushioning
See page 33
U = Without
D = Both sides, self-adjusting
S = Head end, self-adjusting
K = Base end, self-adjusting
L = 3)  Both sides, self-adjusting „Low energy“
E = 5) Both sided, adjustable
Piston rod end
H = Thread (DIN / ISO) for self-aligning clevis CGKA
D = Thread (ISO) for self-aligning clevis CGKA
E = Internal thread
F = With mounted self-aligning clevis CGKA (DIN / ISO)
K = With mounted self-aligning clevis CGKA (ISO)
T = Mit Zapfen
Piston rod version
H = Surface hardened and hard chromium plated
Pipe connection / location at base
1 = See page 27
2 =
3 = View onto the piston rod
4 =
*
Remarks:
1) = ME5; MT1; MT4; MS2; MX1; MX3; MX5, not standardised
2) = XV in mm to be stated in clear text
3) = Piston Ø 25 to 125 mm
4) = Piston Ø 40 to 200 mm
5) = For DIN mounting styles and pipe connections „B“
When selecting a cylinder take the limitations stated on the associated pages within this catalogue into account!
Preferred types
Head         Base
CDT3...F / CGT3...F 7/44 RE 17 039/03.03
Cylinder weights in kg
AL MM MX1 ME6 MX2 MT1 Hub
ME5 MP3 MP5 MT4 MX3 MT2 100
MS2 MP1 MX5 mm
12 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.3 1,0 1,1 0,4
25
18 1.2 1.2 1.1 1.4 1.1 1.2 0.6
14 1.5 1.6 1.4 1.8 1.4 1.5 0.5
32
22 1.6 1.7 1.5 1.9 1.5 1.6 0.6
18 3.4 3.4 3.2 4.1 3.1 3.2 0.8
40
28 3.5 3.5 3.3 4.2 3.2 3.3 1.1
22 5.3 5.3 4.9 6.6 4.8 4.9 1.1
50
36 5.5 5.5 5.1 6.8 5.0 5.1 1.6
28 7.7 7.7 7.3 9.2 7.0 7.3 1.4
63
45 8.2 8.0 7.6 9.5 7.3 7.6 2.2
36 14 14 14 18 12 15 2.2